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DVV Clarification 

                                              Matric Level Deviation  

Metric ID Deviations Details DVV Query 

4.1.4 Average Percentage of expenditure for infrastructure 

augmentation excluding salary during the last five years. 

(INS in Lakh)  

4.1.4.1 Expenditure for infrastructure augmentation, 

excluding salary year wise during last five years (INR in 

lakhs) 

 HEI Input:  

2021-

22 

2020-

21 

2019-

20 

2018-

19 

2017-

18 

81.28 117.97 101.14 204.02 70.30 

 

 

Provide Schedule of fixed 

assets in which relevant items 

regarding infrastructure 

augmentation highlighted 

duly certified by finance 

officer and CA for the year 

2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20, 

2020-21, 2021-22. 
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Supported Documents 

Matric Level Deviation 

Sr. No  Particulars Documents 

1 Certificate of HEI Inputs View Documents 

2 Certificate of CA of statements/schedule of 

fixed assets 

View Documents 

3 Audited statement duly certified by CA 

and Principal 

 

2021-22 View Documents 

2020-21 View Documents 

2019-20 View Documents 

2018-19 View Documents 

2017-18 View Documents 

 

http://www.dgccsatara.edu.in/pdf/dvv/Cri_IV/Certificate%20of%20HEI%20input%204.1.4.pdf
http://www.dgccsatara.edu.in/pdf/dvv/Cri_IV/Certificate%20of%20C.A.%20and%20Consolidated%20Statement%20of%20Assets.pdf
http://www.dgccsatara.edu.in/pdf/dvv/Cri_IV/4.1.4%20%202021-22%20%20Audited%20Utilization%20Certificate.pdf
http://www.dgccsatara.edu.in/pdf/dvv/Cri_IV/4.1.4%20%202020-21%20Audited%20Utilization%20Certificate-50-92-signed.pdf
http://www.dgccsatara.edu.in/pdf/dvv/Cri_IV/4.1.4%20%202019-20%20Audited%20Utilization%20Certificate-93-135-signed.pdf
http://www.dgccsatara.edu.in/pdf/dvv/Cri_IV/4.1.4%20%202018-19%20Audited%20Utilization%20Certificate-136-186-signed.pdf
http://www.dgccsatara.edu.in/pdf/dvv/Cri_IV/4.1.4%20%202017-18%20%20Audited%20Utilization%20Certificate-187-233-signed.pdf

